
TUL-100 juhlaturnaus ja AY-pöytätennisturnaus - Arvonnat 

MK 
 Pooli A

  Adewole Adebayo Italy, 2000

  Bäckman Mikael YPTS, 1727

  Pasanen Mika PT-2000, 1711

 Pooli B

  Adewole Akeem PT Espoo, 1924

  Franssila Rauli PT-Helsinki, 1725

  Marjamäki Antti PT 75, 1723

  Tammela Kai SS, 1472


NK 
 Pooli A

  Granfelt Tina Halex, 1461

  Eteläinen Eeva PTS-60, 1454

  Harjunpää Sanna KoKu, 1160


M-2100 
 Pooli A

  Adewole Adebayo Italy, 2000

  Bäckman Mikael YPTS, 1727

  Marjamäki Antti PT 75, 1723

  Kulju Juha KuPTS, 1358

 Pooli B

  Adewole Akeem PT Espoo, 1924

  Franssila Rauli PT-Helsinki, 1725

  Pasanen Mika PT-2000, 1711

  Tammela Kai SS, 1472


M-1900 
 Pooli A

  Rahikainen Jussi PT Espoo, 1891

  Harju Jani KoKu, 1543

  Tammela Kai SS, 1472

 Pooli B

  Korpelainen Harri LrTU, 1816

  Nummenmaa Jyrki TIP-70, 1566

  Ahde Esa PT Espoo, 1490

 Pooli C

  Bäckman Mikael YPTS, 1727

  Pasanen Mika PT-2000, 1711

  Luttunen Juhani Nu-Se, 1476

  Kulju Juha KuPTS, 1358

 Pooli D

  Franssila Rauli PT-Helsinki, 1725

  Kivelä Eerik PT 75, 1564

  Rantanen Ville HäKi, 1502

  Toivola Jarmo YPTS, 1379

 Pooli E

  Marjamäki Antti PT 75, 1723

  Homanen Jari HUT, 1562

  Tolvanen Hannu Stara, 1441

  Heiskanen Mika TIP-70, 1408




M-1700 
 Pooli A

  Passinen Tapio PT Espoo, 1667

  Luttunen Juhani Nu-Se, 1476

  Eteläinen Eeva PTS-60, 1454

 Pooli B

  Nisula Teuvo PT 75, 1604

  Ahde Esa PT Espoo, 1490

  Tolvanen Hannu Stara, 1441

  Heiskanen Mika TIP-70, 1408

 Pooli C

  Holm Veikko PT 75, 1598

  Harju Jani KoKu, 1543

  Honkavaara Oskari YNM, 1416

  Toivola Jarmo YPTS, 1379

 Pooli D

  Nummenmaa Jyrki TIP-70, 1566

  Nordin Stefan Atlas, 1481

  Kivelä Jonatan PT 75, 1422

  Kulju Juha KuPTS, 1358

 Pooli E

  Kivelä Eerik PT 75, 1564

  Virtanen Jyrki HäKi, 1531

  Peltola Ville PT Espoo, 1442

  Wallius Esa PeTo, 1357

 Pooli F

  Homanen Jari HUT, 1562

  Hauhia Markku Pa-Po, 1515

  Kainulainen Pertti PT Espoo, 1452

  Chen Fangda PT 75, 1267

 Pooli G

  Miettinen Lauri PTS-60, 1557

  Rantanen Ville HäKi, 1502

  Granfelt Tina Halex, 1461

  Määttälä Toivo YPTS, 1237


M-1500 
 Pooli A

  Jaatinen Ari PTS-60, 1484

  Wallius Esa PeTo, 1357

  Pekkala Virpi KePts, 1135

 Pooli B

  Nordin Stefan Atlas, 1481

  Honkavaara Oskari YNM, 1416

  Määttälä Toivo YPTS, 1237

 Pooli C

  Luttunen Juhani Nu-Se, 1476

  Chen Fangda PT 75, 1267

  Virkkala Juha YPTS, 1180

  Julmala Juha PeTo, 1095

 Pooli D

  Akkanen Juha MPS, 1441

  Heiskanen Mika TIP-70, 1408

  Roosioks Eleonoora PT Espoo, 1209

  Vesaluoma Jari KePts, 1065

 Pooli E

  Tolvanen Hannu Stara, 1441

  Hauhia Mika Pa-Po, 1324

  Looke Katrin PT Espoo, 1135

  Tevaniemi Juhani PeTo, 1079




 Pooli F

  Kivelä Jonatan PT 75, 1422

  Toivola Jarmo YPTS, 1379

  Ovchinnikov Mikhail TuPy, 1226

  Meinander Juha MBF, 1027


M-1300 
 Pooli A

  Salmi Juha IPT-94, 1277

  Ikola Jesse KoKu, 1144

  Julmala Juha PeTo, 1095

  Voutilainen Rauli LrTU, 925

 Pooli B

  Hänninen Paavo Por-83, 1257

  Pekkala Virpi KePts, 1135

  Virta Erkki Smash, 1066

  Ikola Aleksi KoKu, 968

 Pooli C

  Määttälä Toivo YPTS, 1237

  Looke Katrin PT Espoo, 1135

  Salo Ilpo HäKi, 1097

  Grönlund Hannu Atlas, 905

 Pooli D

  Roosioks Eleonoora PT Espoo, 1209

  Harjunpää Sanna KoKu, 1160

  Vesaluoma Jari KePts, 1065

  Peuranen Raimo HäKi, 868

 Pooli E

  Virkkala Juha YPTS, 1180

  Repetti Vesa-Matti SeSi, 1143

  Tevaniemi Juhani PeTo, 1079

  Meinander Juha MBF, 1027


M-1100 
 Pooli A

  Filen Jukka HäKi, 1096

  Savolainen Jorma LPTS, 901

  Averjanov Timo Spinni, 857

 Pooli B

  Tevaniemi Juhani PeTo, 1079

  Grönlund Hannu Atlas, 905

  Peuranen Raimo HäKi, 868

 Pooli C

  Hauhia Jorma Pa-Po, 1034

  Ikola Aleksi KoKu, 968

  Jokitulppo Raimo LPTS, 804

  Badendorf Elena HarSpo, 666


M17 
 Pooli A

  Chen Fangda PT 75, 1267

  Ikola Jesse KoKu, 1144

  Ikola Aleksi KoKu, 968


M50 
 Pooli A

  Korpelainen Harri LrTU, 1816

  Pasanen Mika PT-2000, 1711

  Ahde Esa PT Espoo, 1490




 Pooli B

  Bäckman Mikael YPTS, 1727

  Nisula Teuvo PT 75, 1604

  Homanen Jari HUT, 1562

 Pooli C

  Franssila Rauli PT-Helsinki, 1725

  Nummenmaa Jyrki TIP-70, 1566

  Hauhia Markku Pa-Po, 1515

  Akkanen Juha MPS, 1441


MK-AY 
 Pooli A

  Adewole Akeem Liitto, 1924

  Passinen Tapio Akava, 1667


M-1750-AY 
 Pooli A

  Hietikko Jorma Pro, 1716

  Harju Jani Teollisuusliitto, 1543

  Granfelt Tina Tehy, 1461

 Pooli B

  Passinen Tapio Akava, 1667

  Uusikivi Hannu Pro, 1576

  Hauhia Markku Sähköliitto, 1515

  Honkavaara Oskari AKT, 1416

 Pooli C

  Nisula Teuvo KTK, 1604

  Holm Veikko Metalliliitto, 1598

  Luttunen Juhani Suomen merimiesunioni, 1476

  Hauhia Mika Teollisuusliitto, 1324


M-1500-AY 
 Pooli A

  Jaatinen Ari Teollisuusliitto, 1484

  Mustonen Juha SS, 1445

  Wallius Esa Akava, 1357

  Pekkala Virpi JHL, 1135

 Pooli B

  Nordin Stefan DIFF, 1481

  Honkavaara Oskari AKT, 1416

  Hauhia Mika Teollisuusliitto, 1324

  Hänninen Paavo Liitto, 1257

 Pooli C

  Luttunen Juhani Suomen merimiesunioni, 1476

  Vattulainen Petteri Teollisuusliitto, 1417

  Salmi Juha JyTy, 1277

  Bernd Günther Lääkäriliitto, 1200


M-1250-AY 
 Pooli A

  Bernd Günther Lääkäriliitto, 1200

  Lindberg Aarre JHL, 1000

  Tapiainen Epp PAM, 1000

 Pooli B

  Harjunpää Sanna JHL, 1160

  Vesaluoma Jari Paperiliitto, 1065

  Grönlund Hannu Pro, 905




 Pooli C

  Repetti Vesa-Matti YTK, 1143

  Hauhia Jorma Sähköliitto, 1034

  Ikola Pate Metalliliitto, 834

 Pooli D

  Pekkala Virpi JHL, 1135

  Salo Ilpo Teollisuusliitto, 1097

  Jokitulppo Raimo TEK, 804

  Badendorf Elena JHL, 666


M50-AY 
 Pooli A

  Korpelainen Harri Tehy, 1816

  Uusikivi Hannu Pro, 1576

  Akkanen Juha JyTy, 1441

  Savolainen Jorma Teollisuusliitto, 901

 Pooli B

  Hietikko Jorma Pro, 1716

  Hauhia Markku Sähköliitto, 1515

  Luttunen Juhani Suomen merimiesunioni, 1476

  Repetti Vesa-Matti YTK, 1143

 Pooli C

  Nisula Teuvo KTK, 1604

  Holm Veikko Metalliliitto, 1598

  Hänninen Paavo Liitto, 1257

  Hauhia Jorma Sähköliitto, 1034


M50-1500-AY 
 Pooli A

  Jaatinen Ari Teollisuusliitto, 1484

  Salmi Juha JyTy, 1277

  Vesaluoma Jari Paperiliitto, 1065

 Pooli B

  Mustonen Juha SS, 1445

  Akkanen Juha JyTy, 1441

  Virkkala Juha Teollisuusliitto, 1180


HARR 
 Pooli A

  Lindberg Aarre Ei seuraa, 1000

  Tapiainen Epp Ei seuraa, 1000

  Ikola Pate KoKu, 834



